As prescribed by the UGC for an Assistant Professor in the concerned subject. Provided 
that, for Folkloristics, the applicants from relevant subjects must have studied paper(s) 
in Folkloristics/Folklore at the postgraduate level.

Remuneration: Rs. 600/- per lecture subject to a maximum of Rs. 21,600/- (Twenty-
One Thousand Six Hundred) only per month.

Date of Interview:    (i) Hindi: 24/03/2026 (Morning: 9 AM)

(ii) Folkloristics: 24/03/2026 (Evening: 12 PM)

Place of Interview: Conference Hall, Administrative Block, Dhanamanjuri University, 
Imphal. Candidates are required to submit their bio-data along with supporting